Andrews University Doctor of Ministry
2019 Urban Ministry Cohort
Schedule for CHMN774 April 2-10, 2019
Westin in Chicago, Michigan Ave. and Delaware
The Grant Park Room
Followed by the Project Seminar

Tuesday, Day #1
April 2, 2019
Focus: Orientation and The Nature and Definition of the City

8:15am Devotion Skip Bell

8:30am Orientation

9:20am Break

9:35 Orientation

10:30am Break

10:45am The Nature and definition of “City” Skip Bell

12 noon Lunch

1:30pm The history and values of Chicago John Grys

2:20pm Break

2:35pm Why Urban Ministry and Project Ideas Skip Bell

3:15pm Break

3:30pm Immersion orientation Skip Bell

3:40pm Book Discussion: Urban Ministry: The Kingdom, the City, and the People
of God

5:00pm Wrap-up, Wednesday schedule, menu choices, and introduction to the
Immersion assignment Skip Bell

Wednesday, Day #2

April 3, 2019

Focus: The Church and Urban Issues

8:25am -5:15 pm Chicago Ministry Tour with Clinton Stockwell

Thursday, Day #3

April 4, 2019

Focus: Biblical & Theological Foundations for Urban Ministry and Missional Call to Life in the
City

8:15am Devotion TBD
8:30am A Theology of the city Skip Bell
9:25am Break

9:40am A Theology of the city Skip Bell
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10:30am
10:55am
11:45

12 noon
1:30pm

2:30pm

2:40pm

3:30pm

3:45pm

5:00-7:00 pm

Friday, Day #4
April 5, 2019

Break

A Theology of the city Skip Bell
Group Formation

Lunch

Missional Call to Life in the City (J. Grys hosting) R. Clifford Jones
Break

Missional Call to Life in the City R. Clifford Jones
Break

Book Discussion Public Religion and Urban Transformation: Faith in the
City

Wrap-up and Immersion Activities

Focus: Justice in Urban Housing

8:15am Devotion (J. Grys hosting) TBD
8:30am Justice in Urban Housing Richard Perry
9:20am Break

9:35am Justice in Urban Housing Richard Perry
10:25am Break

10:40am Justice in Urban Housing Richard Perry
12noon Wrap-up and Case Study for Sunday

Sabbath, Day #5
April 6, 2019

Focus: Rest & Renewal
9:30-2pm  Worship with a church as suggested below

Sunday, Day #6
April 7, 2019

Focus: Do a case study as directed on a selected church indicated below

Monday, Day #7
April 8, 2019

Focus: Public Theology

8:15am
8:30am
9:15am
9:35am
9:45am

Devotion TBD
Review of Case Studies S. Bell
A Public Theology Clinton Stockwell
Break

A Public Theology Clinton Stockwell
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10:30am
10:45
11:35

12 noon
1:45pm
2:20pm
2:30pm
3:20pm
3:30pm
4:30pm
5:00 - 8:00 pm

Tuesday, Day #8
April 9, 2019

Break

Advocacy for public policy Clinton Stockwell
Program Issues Skip Bell
Lunch
Advocacy for public policy Clinton Stockwell
Break

Sustainable environmental and ecological perspectives Clinton Stockwell
Break

Dialogue on urban issues Clinton Stockwell
Wrap-up Skip Bell
Immersion activities, and journal the day

Focus: Christian Responses to Issues in Urban Society

8:15am
8:30am
9:20am
9:35
10:25am
10:40
12noon
1:45pm
2:45pm
3:00pm
3:45pm
3:55pm

4:40 — 8:00 pm

Wednesday, Day #9
April 10, 2019
Focus: Chicago Urban

8:15am
8:30am
12noon
1:45pm
2:35pm
2:45pm
3:35pm
3:45pm
4:40pm

Devotion TBD
Education Richard J. Perry
Break

Hunger Richard J. Perry
Break

Health and Wellness Richard J. Perry
Lunch

Culture Richard J. Perry
Break

Immigration — This American Life Skip Bell
Break

Book Discussion: Christ in the City: Six Essentials of Transformational
Evangelism in the City Center
Wrap-up & Evening Meal Together

Ministry Narratives

Devotion TBD

At the Lawndale Church Pastor Wayne Gordon
Lunch

Models of Christian service in the city Skip Bell
Break

Obstacles to urban ministry Skip Bell
Break

Moving forward with urban ministry Skip Bell
Wrap-up
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Urban Ministry Cohort Immersion

Copy and paste the following section, complete the immersion assignment during the
intensive, sign it, then post it to Learning Hub with your journaling no later than Wednesday
morning, April 10, 8:00 a.m. Check off no less than 4 of the following neighborhood restaurants
that you have eaten a meal at during the intensive, and confirm your time on either a public
bus or the subway. You will receive further orientation to this assignment during the intensive.

Billy Goat Tavern: A Chicago original — reflecting a western European heritage
430 N Michigan Ave. Lower Level

Chicago, IL., 60611

312 -222- 1525

BJ’s Market: An excellent soul food restaurant near St. Sabina’s
8734 South Stoney Island

Chicago, IL.

773-374-4700

www.bjsmarket.com

Greek Islands Restaurant: Greek food in the near west side Greek neighborhood
200 S Halsted

Chicago, Ill. 60661

312-782-9855

www.greekislands.net

Ras Dashen Ethiopian Restaurant: Ethiopian food in a neighborhood with many African
immigrants

5846 N Broadway St.

Chicago, Ill. 60660

773-506-9601

http://rasdashenchicago.com/

Indian Garden: Indian Restaurant in Chicago’s Southern Asian neighborhood

2546 Devon Avenue

Chicago, IL 60659

Tel: (773) 338-2929

Fax: (773) 338-2963

Email: indiangardendevon@yahoo.com
http://www.indiangardendevon.com/
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Miss Lee’s Good Food: Good carry out soul food where you will wait in line and talk with
people!

203 Garfield Blvd.

Chicago, IL. 60637

773-752-5253

Cousin’s Incredible Vitality: Vegan, raw, hard core healthy, NW Side
3038 W. Irving Park Rd.
Chicago, IL 60618
773-478-6868
http://cousinsiv.com/

The Chicago Diner: Vegetarian diner in the North Halsted/Wrigleyville neighborhood
3411 N. Halsted
Chicago, IL 60657-2412
773-935-6696
http://www.veggiediner.com/wp/

Soul Vegetarian East: Soul Food, East Side, Greater Grand Crossing Neighborhood
205 E 75t St.
Chicago, IL 60619
773-224-0104
http://www.soulvegetarianeast.com/

Spend two or more hours riding public transportation; the bus or the subway.

| have spent 2 or more hours riding public transportation in Chicago during the
intensive.

Name

Chicago Area Churches (including for the Sunday Case Study)

Chicago Shiloh (Seventh-day Adventist)
7000 S Michigan Ave

Epic (Seventh-day Adventist)
1333 N. Milwaukee Ave. (2" floor)

North Shore (Seventh-day Adventist)
5220 N California Ave.
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LaSalle Street Church
www.lasallestreetchurch.org

Rev. Laura Truax

1136 N La Salle Dr

Chicago, IL 60610 Ph: (312) 573-8948
9:00 am, 11:00 am worship

Fourth Presbyterian Church
www.fourthchurch.org

Rev. John Buchannan

126 East Chestnut Street

Chicago, IL 60611 Ph: (312) 787-4570
8:00 am, 9:30 am, 11:00 am worship

Lawndale Community Church
www.lawndalechurch.org

Rev. Wayne Gordon

3827 W. Ogden Avenue

Chicago, IL 60623 Ph: (773) 762-6389
9:00 am, 11:30 am worship

Faith Community of St. Sabina (African American, Catholic, Auburn Gresham)
www.saintsabina.org

Father Michael Pfleger

1210 W 78th Place

Chicago, IL 60620 Ph: (773) 483-4300

10:00 am worship

Trinity United Church of Christ (African American, United Church of Christ)
www.tucc.org

Rev. Dr. Otis Moss I

421 West 95th Street

Chicago, IL 60619 Ph: (773) 962-5809

11:00 am worship

New Community Covenant Church (Latino, Contemporary, Humboldt Park)
www.mynewlife.org

Rev. Wilfredo De Jesus

Meets at Roberto Clemente High School (Division & Western)

1147 North Western Avenue

Chicago, IL 60622

8:00am, 9:30 am, 11:00 am, 12:45 pm worship

St. Matthew United Methodist Church (African American, Cabrini Green)
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www.saintmatthewchicago.org

Rev. Cecilia Harris

1000 N. Orleans St., Chicago, IL 60610
11:00 am worship

Park Community Church (Young, Anglo, Contemporary)
www.parkcommunitychurch.org

Rev. Jackson Crum

1001 N Crosby St

Chicago, IL 60610 Ph: (312) 787-9351

9:00 am & 11:00 am worship

St. Paul’s United Church of Christ (St.Paul’s is a vibrant, progressive, Christian community in the
Lincoln Park neighborhood of Chicago)

WWW.SpUcC.org

2235 N. Orchard St. (just a couple of blocks south of Chicago Getaway)

Chicago, IL 60614 Ph: (773)348-3829

9:45 a.m. Chapel & 11:00 Sanctuary Service
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