Andrews University Doctor of Ministry 2019 Urban Ministry Cohort Schedule for CHMN774 April 2-10, 2019 Westin in Chicago, Michigan Ave. and Delaware The Grant Park Room Followed by the Project Seminar

Tuesday, Day #1

April 2, 2019 Focus: Orientation and The Nature and Definition of the City

8:15am	Devotion	Skip Bell
8:30am	Orientation	
9:20am	Break	
9:35	Orientation	
10:30am	Break	
10:45am	The Nature and definition of "City"	Skip Bell
12 noon	Lunch	
1:30pm	The history and values of Chicago	John Grys
2:20pm	Break	
2:35pm	Why Urban Ministry and Project Ideas	Skip Bell
3:15pm	Break	
3:30pm	Immersion orientation	Skip Bell
3:40pm	Book Discussion: Urban Ministry: The Kingdom, the City, a of God	nd the People
5:00pm	Wrap-up, Wednesday schedule, menu choices, and introd Immersion assignment	luction to the Skip Bell

Wednesday, Day #2

April 3, 2019 Focus: The Church and Urban Issues 8:25 am -5:15 pm Chicago Ministry Tour with Clinton Stockwell

Thursday, Day #3

April 4, 2019 Focus: Biblical & Theological Foundations for Urban Ministry and Missional Call to Life in the City

8:15am	Devotion	TBD
8:30am	A Theology of the city	Skip Bell
9:25am	Break	
9:40am	A Theology of the city	Skip Bell

10:30am	Break	
10:55am	A Theology of the city	Skip Bell
11:45	Group Formation	
12 noon	Lunch	
1:30pm	Missional Call to Life in the City (J. Grys hosting)	R. Clifford Jones
2:30pm	Break	
2:40pm	Missional Call to Life in the City	R. Clifford Jones
3:30pm	Break	
3:45pm	Book Discussion Public Religion and Urban Transformation: Faith in the	
	City	
5:00 – 7:00 pm	Wrap-up and Immersion Activities	

Friday, Day #4

April 5, 2019 Focus: Justice in Urban Housing

8:15am	Devotion (J. Grys hosting)	TBD
8:30am	Justice in Urban Housing	Richard Perry
9:20am	Break	
9:35am	Justice in Urban Housing	Richard Perry
10:25am	Break	
10:40am	Justice in Urban Housing	Richard Perry
12noon	Wrap-up and Case Study for Sunday	

Sabbath, Day #5

April 6, 2019 Focus: Rest & Renewal 9:30 – 2pm Worship with a church as suggested below

Sunday, Day #6

April 7, 2019 Focus: Do a case study as directed on a selected church indicated below

Monday, Day #7

April 8, 2019 Focus: Public Theology

8:15am	Devotion	TBD
8:30am	Review of Case Studies	S. Bell
9:15am	A Public Theology	Clinton Stockwell
9:35am	Break	
9:45am	A Public Theology	Clinton Stockwell

10:30am	Break	
10:45	Advocacy for public policy	Clinton Stockwell
11:35	Program Issues	Skip Bell
12 noon	Lunch	
1:45pm	Advocacy for public policy	Clinton Stockwell
2:20pm	Break	
2:30pm	Sustainable environmental and ecological perspectives	Clinton Stockwell
3:20pm	Break	
3:30pm	Dialogue on urban issues	Clinton Stockwell
4:30pm	Wrap-up	Skip Bell
5:00 – 8:00 pm	Immersion activities, and journal the day	

Tuesday, Day #8

April 9, 2019

Focus: Christian	Responses t	o Issues i	in Urban	Society
------------------	-------------	------------	----------	---------

8:15am	Devotion	TBD
8:30am	Education	Richard J. Perry
9:20am	Break	
9:35	Hunger	Richard J. Perry
10:25am	Break	
10:40	Health and Wellness	Richard J. Perry
12noon	Lunch	
1:45pm	Culture	Richard J. Perry
2:45pm	Break	
3:00pm	Immigration – This American Life	Skip Bell
3:45pm	Break	
3:55pm	Book Discussion: Christ in the City: Six Essentials of Tran	sformational
	Evangelism in the City Center	
4:40 – 8:00 pm	Wrap-up & Evening Meal Together	

Wednesday, Day #9

April 10, 2019 Focus: Chicago Urban Ministry Narratives

8:15am	Devotion	TBD
8:30am	At the Lawndale Church	Pastor Wayne Gordon
12noon	Lunch	
1:45pm	Models of Christian service in the city	Skip Bell
2:35pm	Break	
2:45pm	Obstacles to urban ministry	Skip Bell
3:35pm	Break	
3:45pm	Moving forward with urban ministry	Skip Bell
4:40pm	Wrap-up	

Urban Ministry Cohort Immersion

Copy and paste the following section, complete the immersion assignment during the intensive, sign it, then post it to Learning Hub with your journaling no later than Wednesday morning, April 10, 8:00 a.m. Check off no less than 4 of the following neighborhood restaurants that you have eaten a meal at during the intensive, and confirm your time on either a public bus or the subway. You will receive further orientation to this assignment during the intensive.

Billy Goat Tavern: A Chicago original – reflecting a western European heritage 430 N Michigan Ave. Lower Level Chicago, IL., 60611 312 – 222- 1525

BJ's Market: An excellent soul food restaurant near St. Sabina's 8734 South Stoney Island Chicago, IL. 773-374-4700 www.bjsmarket.com

Greek Islands Restaurant: Greek food in the near west side Greek neighborhood 200 S Halsted Chicago, III. 60661 312-782-9855 www.greekislands.net

Ras Dashen Ethiopian Restaurant: Ethiopian food in a neighborhood with many African immigrants 5846 N Broadway St. Chicago, III. 60660 773-506-9601 http://rasdashenchicago.com/

Indian Garden: Indian Restaurant in Chicago's Southern Asian neighborhood 2546 Devon Avenue Chicago, IL 60659 Tel: (773) 338-2929 Fax: (773) 338-2963 Email: indiangardendevon@yahoo.com http://www.indiangardendevon.com/ Miss Lee's Good Food: Good carry out soul food where you will wait in line and talk with people! 203 Garfield Blvd. Chicago, IL. 60637 773-752-5253

Cousin's Incredible Vitality: Vegan, raw, hard core healthy, NW Side

3038 W. Irving Park Rd. Chicago, IL 60618 773-478-6868 http://cousinsiv.com/

The Chicago Diner: Vegetarian diner in the North Halsted/Wrigleyville neighborhood 3411 N. Halsted Chicago, IL 60657-2412 773-935-6696 <u>http://www.veggiediner.com/wp/</u>

Soul Vegetarian East: Soul Food, East Side, Greater Grand Crossing Neighborhood 205 E 75th St. Chicago, IL 60619 773-224-0104 <u>http://www.soulvegetarianeast.com/</u>

Spend two or more hours riding public transportation; the bus or the subway.

_____ I have spent 2 or more hours riding public transportation in Chicago during the intensive.

Name _____

Chicago Area Churches (including for the Sunday Case Study)

Chicago Shiloh (Seventh-day Adventist) 7000 S Michigan Ave

Epic (Seventh-day Adventist) 1333 N. Milwaukee Ave. (2nd floor)

North Shore (Seventh-day Adventist) 5220 N California Ave.

LaSalle Street Church

www.lasallestreetchurch.org

Rev. Laura Truax 1136 N La Salle Dr Chicago, IL 60610 Ph: (312) 573-8948 9:00 am, 11:00 am worship

Fourth Presbyterian Church

www.fourthchurch.org Rev. John Buchannan 126 East Chestnut Street Chicago, IL 60611 Ph: (312) 787-4570 8:00 am, 9:30 am, 11:00 am worship

Lawndale Community Church

www.lawndalechurch.org Rev. Wayne Gordon 3827 W. Ogden Avenue Chicago, IL 60623 Ph: (773) 762-6389 9:00 am, 11:30 am worship

Faith Community of St. Sabina (African American, Catholic, Auburn Gresham)

www.saintsabina.org Father Michael Pfleger 1210 W 78th Place Chicago, IL 60620 Ph: (773) 483-4300 10:00 am worship

Trinity United Church of Christ (African American, United Church of Christ)

www.tucc.org Rev. Dr. Otis Moss III 421 West 95th Street Chicago, IL 60619 Ph: (773) 962-5809 11:00 am worship

New Community Covenant Church (Latino, Contemporary, Humboldt Park)

www.mynewlife.org Rev. Wilfredo De Jesus Meets at Roberto Clemente High School (Division & Western) 1147 North Western Avenue Chicago, IL 60622 8:00 am, 9:30 am, 11:00 am, 12:45 pm worship

St. Matthew United Methodist Church (African American, Cabrini Green)

www.saintmatthewchicago.org

Rev. Cecilia Harris 1000 N. Orleans St., Chicago, IL 60610 11:00 am worship

Park Community Church (Young, Anglo, Contemporary)

www.parkcommunitychurch.org Rev. Jackson Crum 1001 N Crosby St Chicago, IL 60610 Ph: (312) 787-9351 9:00 am & 11:00 am worship

St. Paul's United Church of Christ (St.Paul's is a vibrant, progressive, Christian community in the Lincoln Park neighborhood of Chicago)
<u>www.spucc.org</u>
2235 N. Orchard St. (just a couple of blocks south of Chicago Getaway)
Chicago, IL 60614 Ph: (773)348-3829
9:45 a.m. Chapel & 11:00 Sanctuary Service